This study is a phase 3, multicenter, prospective randomized, parallel, open label study to evaluate 
the efficacy and safety of Molnupiravir combined with standard of care compared with standard 
of care alone in adult Indian patients with mild COVID-19. 
One thousand and two hundred eighteen (1218) patients were randomized in 1:1 ratio. Eligible 
subjects were 18 - 60 years of age, who had laboratory confirmed SARS-CoV-2 infection, mild 
symptoms, and symptom onset within 5 days of randomization. Subjects were randomized 1:1 to 
receive 800 mg of molnupiravir twice daily and standard of care or standard of care alone for 5